

Press Release

For immediate release 7th July 2019

Resignation of Chief Financial Officer

The Chief Financial Officer ("CFO") of Ooredoo Maldives, Mr. Thavabalan Poobalasingam has resigned from his post and as Executive Board Director (in the capacity of a duly nominated representative of Wataniya International FZ-LLC) effective from 13th June 2019. His resignation was made pursuant to the opportunity provided to him for joining Indosat Ooredoo, which is also an Operating Company of Ooredoo Group.

During Mr. Poobalasingam's tenure as the CFO, he has contributed immensely in the Company's journey towards digital transformation, established new processes and strengthened the existing ones to improve the efficiency and governance of the Company. His advice and contribution as a Board Director has assisted to strategize and shape the Company to achieve greater success and milestones.

Ooredoo Maldives warmly congratulates Mr. Poobalasingam for his new appointment in Indosat Ooredoo and wishes him all the best in his future endeavours.

- END-

Contact Information:

Ms. Arushee Mohamed Head of Investor Relations T: +960 961-1657

Email: investor.relations@ooredoo.mv

About Ooredoo Maldives

Ooredoo Maldives provides an innovative range of voice, data, broadband, content and enterprise services tailored to the growing needs of today's consumers and businesses. Guided by its vision of enriching people's lives and its belief that it can stimulate human growth by leveraging communications to help people achieve their full potential, Ooredoo has transformed the digital lives of communities across the Maldives.

Ooredoo Maldives generated revenues of MVR 1,951 mn and a Profit after Tax of MVR 545 million as of 31 December 2018. Its shares are listed on the Maldives Stock Exchange.

Website: www.ooredoo.mv | LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/ooredoomaldives | Twitter: www.twitter.com/ooredoomaldives | Facebook: www.facebook.com/ooredoomaldives | Instagram: www.instagram.com/ooredoomaldives | YouTube: www.youtube.com/ooredoomaldives

About Ooredoo

Ooredoo is an international communications company operating across the Middle East, North Africa and Southeast Asia. Serving consumers and businesses in 10 countries, Ooredoo delivers the leading data experience through a broad range of content and services via its advanced, data-centric mobile and fixed networks. Ooredoo generated revenues of USD 8.2 billion as of 31 December 2018. Its shares are listed on the Qatar Stock Exchange and the Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange.



Press Release

For immediate release 7th July 2019

رُور عرور بررع

\$ \(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\frac{1} \) \(\frac{1} \) \(\frac{1} \) \(\frac{1} \) \(\

-תלית-

About Ooredoo Maldives

Ooredoo Maldives provides an innovative range of voice, data, broadband, content and enterprise services tailored to the growing needs of today's consumers and businesses. Guided by its vision of enriching people's lives and its belief that it can stimulate human growth by leveraging communications to help people achieve their full potential, Ooredoo has transformed the digital lives of communities across the Maldives.

Ooredoo Maldives generated revenues of MVR 1,951 mn and a Profit after Tax of MVR 545 million as of 31 December 2018. Its shares are listed on the Maldives Stock Exchange.

Website: www.ooredoo.mv | LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/ooredoomaldives/ | Twitter: www.twitter.com/ooredoomaldives | Racebook: www.twitter.com/ooredoomaldives | NouTube: www.youtube.com/ooredoomaldives | NouTube.com/ooredoomaldives | NouTube.com/ooredoomaldives | NouTube.com/oore

About Ooredoo

Ooredoo is an international communications company operating across the Middle East, North Africa and Southeast Asia. Serving consumers and businesses in 10 countries, Ooredoo delivers the leading data experience through a broad range of content and services via its advanced, data-centric mobile and fixed networks. Ooredoo generated revenues of USD 8.2 billion as of 31 December 2018. Its shares are listed on the Qatar Stock Exchange and the Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange.

Website: www.ioredoo.com | LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/company/ooredoo-group | Twitter: <a href="https://www.twitter.com/ooredoo] | Facebook: www.facebook.com/ooredoogroup | Instagram: www.ioredoogroup | YouTube: www.youtube.com/ooredoogroup | YouTube: <a href="https://www.yo